
November 10 - 12

���������	
���	�����	�������	���	���
���������	
���������
��������������������������������������

� �
�������!�"##$�"�%&#�����"��
&

2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 5 / 250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6
Race 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 14:17:57
Event: R18 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 23.5C Starters: 26
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.5C Printed at: 14:28

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap
1 75 Glen KELLEHER (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda NSR 250 5 5:47.411 1:07.486 3
2 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) P5_5 1979 Yamaha TZ 350 5 5:52.856 5.445 1:08.815 2
3 43 Keo WATSON (NSW) P6_2 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 5 5:54.487 7.076 1:09.205 2
4 8 Simon DICKSON (QLD) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 5:55.089 7.678 1:09.315 3
5 65 Grant BOXHALL (TAS) P5_5 1980 Yamaha TZ G 350 5 6:00.748 13.337 1:10.384 3
6 3 Mitchell MULLIGAN (NSW) P5_5 1980 Ducati Pantah 500 5 6:02.115 14.704 1:10.774 2
7 60 Dave FULLER (QLD) P5_5 1981 Ducati TT2 500 5 6:02.808 15.397 1:10.633 3
8 34 Chris HAYWARD (SA) P5_5 1980 Yamaha SR 500 5 6:09.411 22.000 1:12.005 3
9 52 Kenneth MURRAY (QLD) P6_2 1986 Honda NSR 250 5 6:11.843 24.432 1:12.697 3
10 14 Terry MORRIS (VIC) P5_5 1978 Yamaha Nico Bakker 350 5 6:15.076 27.665 1:12.683 3
11 85 Ben SHAW (VIC) P6_2 1988 Kawasaki KR-1 250 5 6:15.889 28.478 1:12.988 3
12 147 Greg DAL SANTO (NSW) P5_5 1980 Maico 440 5 6:17.249 29.838 1:12.607 3
13 179 Kieran McGEOWN (QLD) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:17.928 30.517 1:13.441 3
14 149 Bradley BURT (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:18.687 31.276 1:13.138 5
15 173 Gary DICKSON (QLD) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:24.311 36.900 1:14.282 3
16 49 Gregory BURT (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:24.367 36.956 1:14.537 4
17 9 Courtney McMAHON (TAS) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:25.054 37.643 1:14.690 3
18 12 Mark TORRANCE (QLD) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:28.326 40.915 1:13.144 4
19 119 Matthew O'CONNELL (?) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:29.070 41.659 1:15.371 5
20 13 Elwyn BICKLEY (NSW) P5_5 1982 Yamaha RD LC 360 5 6:38.497 51.086 1:16.618 3
21 76 Peter LANGFORD (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:41.689 54.278 1:17.928 2
22 54 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) P6_2 1988 Honda CBR RR 250 5 7:06.716 1:19.305 1:22.745 2
23 2 Michael TRIVETT (QLD) P6_2 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 5 7:15.730 1:28.319 1:24.894 5
24 6A Bruce WILKINSON (NSW) P6_2 1989 Suzuki RGV 250 4 5:51.375 1 Lap 1:24.591 3
25 707 Scott FREEMAN (NSW) P6_2 1988 Suzuki GSF 250 4 6:08.942 1 Lap 1:29.583 4
26 110 William FREEMAN (NSW) P6_2 1988 Kawasaki GPX 250 4 6:26.171 1 Lap 1:34.094 2

Fastest Lap was 1:07.486 by Glen KELLEHER (NSW)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 5 / 250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6
Race 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 14:17:57
Event: R18 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 23.5C Starters: 26
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.5C Printed at: 14:28

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
2 Michael TRIVETT (QLD) 1:34.397 1:25.947 1:25.208 1:25.284 1:24.894
3 Mitchell MULLIGAN (NSW) 1:16.419 1:10.774 1:10.994 1:11.164 1:12.764
6A Bruce WILKINSON (NSW) 1:34.300 1:26.167 1:24.591 1:26.317
8 Simon DICKSON (QLD) 1:15.661 1:11.203 1:09.315 1:09.534 1:09.376
9 Courtney McMAHON (TAS) 1:24.723 1:14.951 1:14.690 1:15.311 1:15.379
12 Mark TORRANCE (QLD) 1:29.459 1:15.741 1:16.226 1:13.144 1:13.756
13 Elwyn BICKLEY (NSW) 1:27.564 1:16.719 1:16.618 1:18.240 1:19.356
14 Terry MORRIS (VIC) 1:22.218 1:13.102 1:12.683 1:13.796 1:13.277
34 Chris HAYWARD (SA) 1:19.492 1:12.653 1:12.005 1:12.456 1:12.805
43 Keo WATSON (NSW) 1:15.432 1:09.205 1:09.615 1:10.325 1:09.910
49 Gregory BURT (NSW) 1:25.324 1:14.797 1:14.626 1:14.537 1:15.083
52 Kenneth MURRAY (QLD) 1:19.587 1:12.992 1:12.697 1:12.910 1:13.657
54 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) 1:34.223 1:22.745 1:22.988 1:23.294 1:23.466
60 Dave FULLER (QLD) 1:16.986 1:11.665 1:10.633 1:11.038 1:12.486
65 Grant BOXHALL (TAS) 1:16.965 1:11.222 1:10.384 1:10.761 1:11.416
75 Glen KELLEHER (NSW) 1:14.584 1:08.296 1:07.486 1:08.480 1:08.565
76 Peter LANGFORD (NSW) 1:26.667 1:17.928 1:18.747 1:19.142 1:19.205
79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) 1:14.120 1:08.815 1:09.387 1:10.278 1:10.256
85 Ben SHAW (VIC) 1:21.241 1:13.457 1:12.988 1:14.100 1:14.103
110 William FREEMAN (NSW) 1:42.109 1:34.094 1:35.110 1:34.858
119 Matthew O'CONNELL (?) 1:26.495 1:15.513 1:15.400 1:16.291 1:15.371
147 Greg DAL SANTO (NSW) 1:23.730 1:13.530 1:12.607 1:13.366 1:14.016
149 Bradley BURT (NSW) 1:24.608 1:14.031 1:13.378 1:13.532 1:13.138
173 Gary DICKSON (QLD) 1:25.122 1:15.820 1:14.282 1:14.375 1:14.712
179 Kieran McGEOWN (QLD) 1:22.013 1:13.838 1:13.441 1:14.488 1:14.148
707 Scott FREEMAN (NSW) 1:38.592 1:29.911 1:30.856 1:29.583

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 5 / 250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6
Race 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 14:17:57
Event: R18 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 23.5C Starters: 26
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.5C Printed at: 14:28

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap
1 1 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) 1979 Yamaha TZ 350 1:14.120 1
2 1 75 Glen KELLEHER (NSW) 1990 Honda NSR 250 1:08.296 2
3 1 75 Glen KELLEHER (NSW) 1990 Honda NSR 250 1:07.486 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 5 / 250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6
Race 2

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 14:17:57
Event: R18 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 23.5C Starters: 26
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.5C Printed at: 14:28

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
43 1:09.205 1.757 60 1:10.633 8.918 14 1:13.796 22.953 49 1:15.083 36.956

Lap 1 8 1:11.203 3.984 34 1:12.005 13.784 147 1:13.366 24.387 9 1:15.379 37.643
79 1:14.120 3 1:10.774 4.313 52 1:12.697 14.910 179 1:14.488 24.934 110 1:34.858 1 lap
75 1:14.584 .464 65 1:11.222 5.307 85 1:12.988 17.320 149 1:13.532 26.703 12 1:13.756 40.915
43 1:15.432 1.312 60 1:11.665 5.771 14 1:12.683 17.637 49 1:14.537 30.438 119 1:15.371 41.659

8 1:15.661 1.541 34 1:12.653 9.265 179 1:13.441 18.926 173 1:14.375 30.753 13 1:19.356 51.086
3 1:16.419 2.299 52 1:12.992 9.699 147 1:12.607 19.501 9 1:15.311 30.829 76 1:19.205 54.278

65 1:16.965 2.845 85 1:13.457 11.818 149 1:13.378 21.651 119 1:16.291 34.853 54 1:23.466 1:19.30
60 1:16.986 2.866 14 1:13.102 12.440 9 1:14.690 23.998 12 1:13.144 35.724 2 1:24.894 1:28.31
34 1:19.492 5.372 179 1:13.838 12.971 49 1:14.626 24.381 13 1:18.240 40.295
52 1:19.587 5.467 147 1:13.530 14.380 173 1:14.282 24.858 76 1:19.142 43.638
85 1:21.241 7.121 149 1:14.031 15.759 119 1:15.400 27.042 54 1:23.294 1:04.40

179 1:22.013 7.893 9 1:14.951 16.794 13 1:16.618 30.535
14 1:22.218 8.098 49 1:14.797 17.241 12 1:16.226 31.060 Lap 5

147 1:23.730 9.610 173 1:15.820 18.062 76 1:18.747 32.976 75 1:08.565
149 1:24.608 10.488 119 1:15.513 19.128 54 1:22.988 49.590 2 1:25.284 1 lap

9 1:24.723 10.603 13 1:16.719 21.403 6A 1:24.591 54.692 6A 1:26.317 1 lap
173 1:25.122 11.002 76 1:17.928 21.715 2 1:25.208 55.186 79 1:10.256 5.445

49 1:25.324 11.204 12 1:15.741 22.320 43 1:09.910 7.076
119 1:26.495 12.375 54 1:22.745 34.088 Lap 4 8 1:09.376 7.678

76 1:26.667 12.547 2 1:25.947 37.464 75 1:08.480 65 1:11.416 13.337
13 1:27.564 13.444 6A 1:26.167 37.587 707 1:30.856 1 lap 3 1:12.764 14.704
12 1:29.459 15.339 707 1:29.911 45.623 79 1:10.278 3.754 60 1:12.486 15.397
54 1:34.223 20.103 110 1:34.094 53.323 43 1:10.325 5.731 707 1:29.583 1 lap
6A 1:34.300 20.180 8 1:09.534 6.867 34 1:12.805 22.000

2 1:34.397 20.277 Lap 3 65 1:10.761 10.486 52 1:13.657 24.432
707 1:38.592 24.472 75 1:07.486 3 1:11.164 10.505 14 1:13.277 27.665
110 1:42.109 27.989 79 1:09.387 1.956 60 1:11.038 11.476 85 1:14.103 28.478

43 1:09.615 3.886 110 1:35.110 1 lap 147 1:14.016 29.838
Lap 2 8 1:09.315 5.813 34 1:12.456 17.760 179 1:14.148 30.517

75 1:08.296 3 1:10.994 7.821 52 1:12.910 19.340 149 1:13.138 31.276
79 1:08.815 .055 65 1:10.384 8.205 85 1:14.100 22.940 173 1:14.712 36.900

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



November 10 - 12

���������	
���	�����	�������	���	���
���������	
���������
��������������������������������������

� �
�������!�"##$�"�%&#�����"��
&

2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 5 / 250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6
Race 2

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 14:17:57
Event: R18 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 23.5C Starters: 26
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.5C Printed at: 14:28

Grid 1 2 3 4 5

 75 79 75 75 75 75
79 75 79 79 79 79

8 43 43 43 43 43
43 8 8 8 8 8

3 3 3 3 65 65
60 65 65 65 3 3
35 60 60 60 60 60
34 34 34 34 34 34
52 52 52 52 52 52
65 85 85 85 85 14
14 179 14 14 14 85

149 14 179 179 147 147
85 147 147 147 179 179
12 149 149 149 149 149

179 9 9 9 49 173
147 173 49 49 173 49
173 49 173 173 9 9

49 119 119 119 119 12
9 76 13 13 12 119

119 13 76 12 13 13
76 12 12 76 76 76
54 54 54 54 54 54
11 6A 2 6A 2 2
6A 2 6A 2 6A

2 707 707 707 707
110 110 110 110 110
707

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 5 / 250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6
LEG 3 (Event 30)

PROVISIONAL GRID SHEET
Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 14:17:57
Event: R18 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 23.5C Starters: 26
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.5C Printed at: 14:28

 1
1

 75 G. KELLEHER5:47.411

2
 79 S. KAIRL

5:52.856

3
 43 K. WATSON

5:54.487

 2
4

 8 S. DICKSON
5:55.089

5
 65 G. BOXHALL

6:00.748

6
 3 M. MULLIGAN

6:02.115

 3
7

 60 D. FULLER
6:02.808

8
 34 C. HAYWARD6:09.411

9
 52 K. MURRAY

6:11.843

 4
10

 14 T. MORRIS
6:15.076

11
 85 B. SHAW

6:15.889

12
 147 G. DAL SANTO6:17.249

 5
13

 179 K. McGEOWN6:17.928

14
 149 B. BURT

6:18.687

15
 173 G. DICKSON6:24.311

 6
16

 49 G. BURT
6:24.367

17
 9 C. McMAHON

6:25.054

18
 12 M. TORRANCE6:28.326

 7
19

 119 M. O'CONNELL6:29.070

20
 13 E. BICKLEY

6:38.497

21
 76 P. LANGFORD6:41.689

 8
22

 54 R. WRIGHT
7:06.716

23
 2 M. TRIVETT

7:15.730

24
 6A B. WILKINSON5:51.375

 9
25

 707 S. FREEMAN6:08.942

26
 110 W. FREEMAN6:26.171

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


